rin		

POSTED MAR 1 3 2024
Through RYAN RONCO, COUNTY CLERK
By Deputy Clerk

Notice of Determination

Appendix D

To:			From:		
	ice of Planning and Resear S. <i>Mail:</i>	cn Street Address:	Public Agency: Placer County Address: 3091 County Center Drive		
	D. Box 3044		Suite 220 Auburn CA 95603		
		1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Kevin Ordway		
Sac	cramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: 530-745-3576		
Cou	unty Clerk unty of: Placer		Lead Agency (if different from above):		
	Address: 2954 Richardson Drive Auburn CA 95603		Address:		
			Contact:		
			Phone:		
	ECT: Filing of Notice of D rces Code.	Determination in complia	nce with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public		
State C	Clearinghouse Number (if s	submitted to State Clearin	ghouse):_2020010388		
Project	Title: Yankee Jims Bridg	e Replacement Project			
Project	Applicant: Placer County	Department of Public Wo	orks		
Project	Location (include county):	East of Colfax along Yar	kee Jims Road, Placer County		
Project	Description:				
replace purpos improv emerge	e the Yankee Jims Road E se of the Project is to impro re pedestrian access. The ency vehicles by construct	Bridge (No. 19C-0002) that ove the roadway approach Project is needed to impro ting a new, structurally so	Administration and Caltrans, proposes to t crosses the North Fork American River. The n geometry at each end of the bridge and ove access related to evacuation routes and und bridge with two-lanes and increased sors has approved the above		
		■ Lead Agency or ☐ Res			
	ed project on $\frac{03/12/24}{\text{(date)}}$ ed project.		following determinations regarding the above		
1. The r	project [will e will not	l have a significant effect	on the environment.		
2. An Anit	n Environmental Impact R Negative Declaration was ation measures [were tigation reporting or monito	eport was prepared for the prepared for this project were not] made a concoring plan [was was was was was was was was was wa	is project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. dition of the approval of the project. s not] adopted for this project. as not] adopted for this project.		
	ngs [were were not				
negative	to certify that the final EIR e Declaration, is available ejimsbridge.com		onses and record of project approval, or the		
Signatu	re (Public Agency	- Oh	Title: Engineering Manager		
Date: <u>0</u>	03/13/24	Date Receiv	red for filing at OPR:		

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Revised 2011



PLACER COUNTY CLERK 2024 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

RECEIPT NUMBER 31-240038

STATE CLEARING HOUSE NUMBER (if applicable)

2020010388

LEAD AGENCY PLACER COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL		DATE 03/13/2024	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING PLACER COUNTY CLERK AUBURN			DOCU 2400	MENT NUMBER 38
PROJECT TITLE YANKEE JIMS BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PRO	JECT		"	
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PLACER COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS		PROJECT APPLICANT EMA		E NUMBER 745-3576
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 3091 COUNTY CENTER DRIVE #220	CITY AUBURN	STATE CA	ZIP C0 9560	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box): ☑ Local Public Agency ☐ School District ☐	Other Special Distri	ct	☐ Private E	ntity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR)			\$4,051.25	\$ 4,051.25
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND) (ND☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) docu	\$2,916.75 \$ \$1,377.25 \$			
☐ Exempt from fee ☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)				
☐ CDFW No Effect Determinatio	n (attach)			
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously is	ssued cash receipt c	ору)		
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (St	tate Water Resource	s Control Board Only)	\$850.00	\$ \$_50.00 \$
PAYMENT METHOD: ☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☒ Other:	Journal_	TOTAL REC	EIVED	\$4,101.25
SIGNATURE	AGENCY OF FILING	PRINTED NAME AND	TITLE	
X Vohattuen	J. Chatter	cley, DEPUTY		